OP \$540.00 77901463

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM468860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHROMASCAPE, INC.		03/30/2018	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHROMASCAPE, LLC
Street Address:	2055 ENTERPRISE PARKWAY
City:	TWINSBURG
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44087
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77901463	CHROMAPAVE	
Serial Number:	85011701	CHROMAPAVE	
Serial Number:	74139122	AQUABLAK	
Serial Number:	85011939	AQUABLAK	
Serial Number:	86235006	SOLUTION DISPERSIONS	
Serial Number:	77744155	AMARA	
Serial Number:	77836980	INNOTECH	
Serial Number:	77759338	RICOCHET	
Serial Number:	77759337	COLORING ADVANCEMENT	
Serial Number:	77744160	IMAGINE WITH COLOR	
Serial Number:	77165498	AMERIMULCH	
Serial Number:	77118738	HEARTLAND	
Serial Number:	77658353	COLOR ENRICHED	
Serial Number:	77635590	CHROMASCAPE INCORPORATED	
Serial Number:	77643405	TRUE	
Serial Number:	77626624	COLORSAFE TECHNOLOGY	
Serial Number:	77744146	COLORSAFE TECHNOLOGY	
Serial Number:	77169097	COLOR ENRICHED	
Serial Number:	77701224	ZERA	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0590

900445842

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77768907	REAL TANGIBLE VALUE
Serial Number:	74424792	AMERIMULCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033255001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2033255017

Email: IPADILLA@FDH.COM

Correspondent Name: ISELA PADILLA

Address Line 1: C/O FINN DIXON & HERLING LLP

Address Line 2: SIX LANDMARK SQUARE

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK LANGER
SIGNATURE:	/S/MARK LANGER
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=ChromaScape - Certificate of Conversion2#page1.tif source=ChromaScape - Certificate of Conversion2#page2.tif source=ChromaScape - Certificate of Conversion2#page3.tif source=ChromaScape - Certificate of Conversion2#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN OHIO CORPORATION UNDER

THE NAME OF "CHROMASCAPE, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CHROMASCAPE, INC." TO

"CHROMASCAPE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2018, AT 1:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH,

A.D. 2018.

6815400 8100F SR# 20182181167

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justices in Busines Secretary of Series

Authentication: 202396011

Date: 03-27-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:23 PM 03/26/2018
FILED 01:23 PM 03/26/2018
SR 20182181167 - File Number 6815400

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Ohio
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Ohio
3.) The date the corporation first formed is April 2, 1998
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is ChromaScape, Inc.
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is ChromaScape, LLC
6.) The effective date of this Certificate of Conversion shall be effective as of March 30, 2018.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 26th day of March , A.D. 2018
Ву:
Authorized Person
Name: Michael G. Chase Print or Type





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CHROMASCAPE,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MARCH,

A.D. 2018, AT 1:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY

OF MARCH, A.D. 2018.

6815400 8100F SR# 20182181167

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202396011

Date: 03-27-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:23 PM 03/26/2018
FILED 01:23 PM 03/26/2018
SR 20182181167 - File Number 6815400

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

First: The name of the limited liability of	ompany is ChromaScape, LLC	
Second: The address of its registered off 251 Little Falls Drive		•
Zip Code 19808		
The name of its Registered agent at su	ch address is	
Corporation Service Company	ny	•
		d)
Third: (Insert any other matters the men	nbers determine to include herein.)	<u></u>
The enceave date of this cormical	te of Formation shall be as of March 30, 2018	,
Learning Association (Control of Control of		nejeo
ı Witness Whereof the undersioned ha	ve executed this Certificate of Formation this	
26th day of March , 20		
	By: 11.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1	
	Authorized Person(s)	
	Name: Michael G. Chase	
	Typed or Printed	

RECORDED: 04/06/2018